
Overall Placement by Total Time Match: 2011-09-02 
 Indian Attack 
 Overall  SASS  Class Time  
 Time Finish Number Alias Category Gender Final  Finish State 
 1 351 Ray Heartless Wrangler M 211,82 1 
 2 64887 Little Casino Gunfighter M 251,98 1 
 3 168 Nashville Frank Wrangler M 272,85 2 
 4 526 Smokey Pete 49er M 272,93 1 
 5 45998 Captn Wildbeard 49er M 273,72 2 
 6 959 Hillbilly Wrangler M 289,10 3 
 7 289 Vic Quazzem B-Western M 298,78 1 
 8 11111 Lady Elena Cowgirl M 300,47 1 
 9 294 Ace Heart 49er M 309,35 3 
 10 666 Black Bear 49er M 311,84 4 
 11 730 Samuel The Bandit  Classic Cowboy M 313,52 1 
 12 310 Cowboyman B-Western M 314,41 2 
 13 85647 Cold Hand Leo Gunfighter M 317,39 2 
 14 544 Heck The Gunhand 49er M 319,50 5 
 15 842 Angelo Siringo Duelist M 322,73 1 
 16 617 Grave Spit 49er M 332,67 6 
 17 535 Bud Spencer Wrangler M 363,85 4 
 18 85657 Kid Carson Frontier Cartridge M 368,43 1 
 19 189 Lefty Isacs Duelist M 374,11 2 
 20 1246 Boothill Bob Gunfighter M 380,49 3 
 21 1091 Miss Lead Cowgirl M 381,79 2 
 22 92339 Jack Sterling Duelist M 388,69 3 
 23 600 Hungry Wallace Duelist M 398,23 4 
 24 691 Marshal Ed Frost Wrangler M 399,88 5 
 25 369 Eagle Sharing Woman Cowgirl M 400,72 3 
 26 80323 Slim Dane Frontier Cartridge M 401,07 2 
 27 755 Snowshoe Thomson B-Western M 402,20 3 
 28 241 Soldierboy Hancock Frontiersman M 413,72 1 
 29 750 Gunslinger Silver Jack Duelist M 426,40 5 
 30 541 Captn 49er M 427,65 7 
 31 978 Martin Wayne Wrangler M 437,64 6 
 32 741 Belle Stowell Cowgirl M 437,91 4 
 33 1064 Chris Chevy 49er M 442,19 8 
 34 8 William Maddox Frontiersman M 446,09 2 
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 Overall  SASS  Class Time  
 Time Finish Number Alias Category Gender Final  Finish State 
 35 893 Mamie Fosset Cowgirl M 448,98 5 
 36 992 Long John Silver Duelist M 457,74 6 
 37 300 Big McSmith Frontier Cartridge M 467,13 3 
 38 112 Madam Ginger Classic Cowboy M 471,72 2 
 39 86687 Long Greybeard Wrangler M 473,83 7 
 40 524 John Wild Frontiersman M 490,79 3 
 41 318 Lefty 49er M 491,84 9 
 42 1076 Hellman Rebel Classic Cowboy M 495,30 3 
 43 85658 Chrissy Carson Cowgirl M 550,60 6 
 44 163 Capn Redneck Frontiersman M 579,47 4 
 45 1235 Joy McQueen Cowgirl M 809,45 7 
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 Category Placement by Total Time Match: 2011-09-02 
 Indian Attack 
 Category  Overall  
 Category Time Finish SASS Number Alias Final Time Time Finish State 

49er 
 1 526 Smokey Pete 272,93 4 
 2 45998 Captn Wildbeard 273,72 5 
 3 294 Ace Heart 309,35 9 
 4 666 Black Bear 311,84 10 
 5 544 Heck The Gunhand 319,50 14 
 6 617 Grave Spit 332,67 16 
 7 541 Captn 427,65 30 
 8 1064 Chris Chevy 442,19 33 
 9 318 Lefty 491,84 41 

B-Western 
 1 289 Vic Quazzem 298,78 7 
 2 310 Cowboyman 314,41 12 
 3 755 Snowshoe Thomson 402,20 27 

Classic Cowboy 
 1 730 Samuel The Bandit Carpenter 313,52 11 
 2 112 Madam Ginger 471,72 38 
 3 1076 Hellman Rebel 495,30 42 

Cowgirl 
 1 11111 Lady Elena 300,47 8 
 2 1091 Miss Lead 381,79 21 
 3 369 Eagle Sharing Woman 400,72 25 
 4 741 Belle Stowell 437,91 32 
 5 893 Mamie Fosset 448,98 35 
 6 85658 Chrissy Carson 550,60 43 
 7 1235 Joy McQueen 809,45 45 

Duelist 
 1 842 Angelo Siringo 322,73 15 
 2 189 Lefty Isacs 374,11 19 
 3 92339 Jack Sterling 388,69 22 
 4 600 Hungry Wallace 398,23 23 
 5 750 Gunslinger Silver Jack 426,40 29 
 6 992 Long John Silver 457,74 36 

Frontier Cartridge 
 1 85657 Kid Carson 368,43 18 
 2 80323 Slim Dane 401,07 26 
 3 300 Big McSmith 467,13 37 

Frontiersman 
 1 241 Soldierboy Hancock 413,72 28 
 2 8 William Maddox 446,09 34 
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 Category Time Finish SASS Number Alias Final Time Time Finish State 
 3 524 John Wild 490,79 40 
 4 163 Capn Redneck 579,47 44 

Gunfighter 
 1 64887 Little Casino 251,98 2 
 2 85647 Cold Hand Leo 317,39 13 
 3 1246 Boothill Bob 380,49 20 

Wrangler 
 1 351 Ray Heartless 211,82 1 
 2 168 Nashville Frank 272,85 3 
 3 959 Hillbilly 289,10 6 
 4 535 Bud Spencer 363,85 17 
 5 691 Marshal Ed Frost 399,88 24 
 6 978 Martin Wayne 437,64 31 
 7 86687 Long Greybeard 473,83 39 
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Stage Placement by Time Match: 2011-09-02 
 Indian Attack 

 Final Time SASS Number Alias Category State 
 Stage 1 
1 12,97 351 Ray Heartless Wrangler 
2 14,94 959 Hillbilly Wrangler 
3 17,01 526 Smokey Pete 49er 
4 18,44 294 Ace Heart 49er 
5 18,91 289 Vic Quazzem B-Western 
6 19,49 64887 Little Casino Gunfighter 
7 19,84 666 Black Bear 49er 
8 19,93 842 Angelo Siringo Duelist 
9 20,60 544 Heck The Gunhand 49er 
10 20,70 11111 Lady Elena Cowgirl 
11 20,88 691 Marshal Ed Frost Wrangler 
12 21,26 617 Grave Spit 49er 
13 22,29 369 Eagle Sharing Woman Cowgirl 
14 23,44 730 Samuel The Bandit Carpenter Classic Cowboy 
15 24,20 310 Cowboyman B-Western 
16 24,57 85647 Cold Hand Leo Gunfighter 
17 24,70 755 Snowshoe Thomson B-Western 
18 24,74 80323 Slim Dane Frontier Cartridge 
19 25,59 189 Lefty Isacs Duelist 
20 25,96 1091 Miss Lead Cowgirl 
21 26,31 535 Bud Spencer Wrangler 
22 26,44 8 William Maddox Frontiersman 
23 26,73 600 Hungry Wallace Duelist 
24 26,83 893 Mamie Fosset Cowgirl 
25 26,86 1064 Chris Chevy 49er 
26 28,11 92339 Jack Sterling Duelist 
27 29,14 112 Madam Ginger Classic Cowboy 
28 29,72 318 Lefty 49er 
29 30,48 524 John Wild Frontiersman 
30 30,95 300 Big McSmith Frontier Cartridge 
31 30,97 741 Belle Stowell Cowgirl 
32 31,21 241 Soldierboy Hancock Frontiersman 
33 31,47 45998 Captn Wildbeard 49er 
34 31,95 85658 Chrissy Carson Cowgirl 
35 32,06 750 Gunslinger Silver Jack Duelist 
36 33,25 168 Nashville Frank Wrangler 
37 33,54 1076 Hellman Rebel Classic Cowboy 
38 33,92 85657 Kid Carson Frontier Cartridge 
39 36,37 978 Martin Wayne Wrangler 
40 36,94 541 Captn 49er 
41 37,86 992 Long John Silver Duelist 
42 38,18 86687 Long Greybeard Wrangler 
43 38,88 1246 Boothill Bob Gunfighter 
44 57,36 1235 Joy McQueen Cowgirl 
45 57,63 163 Capn Redneck Frontiersman 
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 Stage 2 
1 16,68 351 Ray Heartless Wrangler 
2 21,96 959 Hillbilly Wrangler 
3 23,78 666 Black Bear 49er 
4 24,68 64887 Little Casino Gunfighter 
5 25,17 294 Ace Heart 49er 
6 26,59 310 Cowboyman B-Western 
7 27,17 168 Nashville Frank Wrangler 
8 27,23 526 Smokey Pete 49er 
9 27,59 730 Samuel The Bandit Carpenter Classic Cowboy 
10 28,38 45998 Captn Wildbeard 49er 
11 30,22 842 Angelo Siringo Duelist 
12 30,41 535 Bud Spencer Wrangler 
13 30,75 750 Gunslinger Silver Jack Duelist 
14 31,55 289 Vic Quazzem B-Western 
15 32,34 11111 Lady Elena Cowgirl 
16 33,29 617 Grave Spit 49er 
17 34,08 1091 Miss Lead Cowgirl 
18 35,37 369 Eagle Sharing Woman Cowgirl 
19 35,49 85657 Kid Carson Frontier Cartridge 
20 35,91 85647 Cold Hand Leo Gunfighter 
21 36,71 600 Hungry Wallace Duelist 
22 37,07 1076 Hellman Rebel Classic Cowboy 
23 37,55 691 Marshal Ed Frost Wrangler 
24 37,65 80323 Slim Dane Frontier Cartridge 
25 37,97 893 Mamie Fosset Cowgirl 
26 38,08 755 Snowshoe Thomson B-Western 
27 38,15 741 Belle Stowell Cowgirl 
28 38,49 241 Soldierboy Hancock Frontiersman 
29 40,21 189 Lefty Isacs Duelist 
30 40,23 541 Captn 49er 
31 40,54 112 Madam Ginger Classic Cowboy 
32 40,59 1246 Boothill Bob Gunfighter 
33 40,88 92339 Jack Sterling Duelist 
34 41,54 978 Martin Wayne Wrangler 
35 42,59 300 Big McSmith Frontier Cartridge 
36 42,77 163 Capn Redneck Frontiersman 
37 44,46 544 Heck The Gunhand 49er 
38 45,97 524 John Wild Frontiersman 
39 50,48 318 Lefty 49er 
40 50,74 992 Long John Silver Duelist 
41 51,00 1064 Chris Chevy 49er 
42 52,44 85658 Chrissy Carson Cowgirl 
43 53,48 8 William Maddox Frontiersman 
44 61,39 86687 Long Greybeard Wrangler 
45 62,52 1235 Joy McQueen Cowgirl 

 Stage 3 
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 Final Time SASS Number Alias Category State 
1 22,84 168 Nashville Frank Wrangler 
2 23,47 526 Smokey Pete 49er 
3 25,03 45998 Captn Wildbeard 49er 
4 26,03 351 Ray Heartless Wrangler 
5 26,64 730 Samuel The Bandit Carpenter Classic Cowboy 
6 26,68 64887 Little Casino Gunfighter 
7 27,25 959 Hillbilly Wrangler 
8 27,73 294 Ace Heart 49er 
9 28,82 842 Angelo Siringo Duelist 
10 29,03 85647 Cold Hand Leo Gunfighter 
11 29,19 691 Marshal Ed Frost Wrangler 
12 30,15 289 Vic Quazzem B-Western 
13 30,51 310 Cowboyman B-Western 
14 31,43 617 Grave Spit 49er 
15 31,82 85657 Kid Carson Frontier Cartridge 
16 32,45 535 Bud Spencer Wrangler 
17 32,72 11111 Lady Elena Cowgirl 
18 33,29 666 Black Bear 49er 
19 34,62 80323 Slim Dane Frontier Cartridge 
20 34,76 544 Heck The Gunhand 49er 
21 35,36 189 Lefty Isacs Duelist 
22 35,84 600 Hungry Wallace Duelist 
23 36,72 1246 Boothill Bob Gunfighter 
24 37,35 241 Soldierboy Hancock Frontiersman 
25 37,40 992 Long John Silver Duelist 
26 39,24 541 Captn 49er 
27 39,27 86687 Long Greybeard Wrangler 
28 41,16 112 Madam Ginger Classic Cowboy 
29 41,46 755 Snowshoe Thomson B-Western 
30 41,63 1076 Hellman Rebel Classic Cowboy 
31 41,84 524 John Wild Frontiersman 
32 41,87 8 William Maddox Frontiersman 
33 42,59 300 Big McSmith Frontier Cartridge 
34 43,23 318 Lefty 49er 
35 44,60 92339 Jack Sterling Duelist 
36 44,61 163 Capn Redneck Frontiersman 
37 45,14 369 Eagle Sharing Woman Cowgirl 
38 45,74 741 Belle Stowell Cowgirl 
39 46,80 893 Mamie Fosset Cowgirl 
40 48,27 1091 Miss Lead Cowgirl 
41 56,31 1064 Chris Chevy 49er 
42 60,68 750 Gunslinger Silver Jack Duelist 
43 61,83 978 Martin Wayne Wrangler 
44 64,67 1235 Joy McQueen Cowgirl 
45 83,77 85658 Chrissy Carson Cowgirl 

 Stage 4 
1 16,52 64887 Little Casino Gunfighter 
2 17,39 168 Nashville Frank Wrangler 
3 19,96 289 Vic Quazzem B-Western 
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 Final Time SASS Number Alias Category State 
4 20,50 959 Hillbilly Wrangler 
5 22,28 544 Heck The Gunhand 49er 
6 22,42 617 Grave Spit 49er 
7 22,61 351 Ray Heartless Wrangler 
8 22,86 45998 Captn Wildbeard 49er 
9 22,97 310 Cowboyman B-Western 
10 23,50 241 Soldierboy Hancock Frontiersman 
11 23,60 11111 Lady Elena Cowgirl 
12 26,67 369 Eagle Sharing Woman Cowgirl 
13 26,80 978 Martin Wayne Wrangler 
14 26,93 1091 Miss Lead Cowgirl 
15 27,05 526 Smokey Pete 49er 
16 27,76 730 Samuel The Bandit Carpenter Classic Cowboy 
17 27,79 1064 Chris Chevy 49er 
18 29,66 86687 Long Greybeard Wrangler 
19 29,84 294 Ace Heart 49er 
20 30,48 300 Big McSmith Frontier Cartridge 
21 30,99 842 Angelo Siringo Duelist 
22 31,17 755 Snowshoe Thomson B-Western 
23 31,56 691 Marshal Ed Frost Wrangler 
24 31,90 541 Captn 49er 
25 32,70 85657 Kid Carson Frontier Cartridge 
26 33,11 92339 Jack Sterling Duelist 
27 33,61 666 Black Bear 49er 
28 33,83 535 Bud Spencer Wrangler 
29 33,94 189 Lefty Isacs Duelist 
30 34,34 112 Madam Ginger Classic Cowboy 
31 34,55 992 Long John Silver Duelist 
32 34,99 85647 Cold Hand Leo Gunfighter 
33 35,03 8 William Maddox Frontiersman 
34 36,65 318 Lefty 49er 
35 37,01 1246 Boothill Bob Gunfighter 
36 37,86 741 Belle Stowell Cowgirl 
37 40,37 80323 Slim Dane Frontier Cartridge 
38 43,74 524 John Wild Frontiersman 
39 47,01 750 Gunslinger Silver Jack Duelist 
40 47,79 1076 Hellman Rebel Classic Cowboy 
41 51,11 85658 Chrissy Carson Cowgirl 
42 52,48 893 Mamie Fosset Cowgirl 
43 53,19 600 Hungry Wallace Duelist 
44 57,15 163 Capn Redneck Frontiersman 
45 92,47 1235 Joy McQueen Cowgirl 

 Stage 5 
1 23,92 45998 Captn Wildbeard 49er 
2 23,93 351 Ray Heartless Wrangler 
3 25,02 168 Nashville Frank Wrangler 
4 28,77 544 Heck The Gunhand 49er 
5 29,69 294 Ace Heart 49er 
6 30,52 11111 Lady Elena Cowgirl 
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 Final Time SASS Number Alias Category State 
7 30,57 85647 Cold Hand Leo Gunfighter 
8 30,62 600 Hungry Wallace Duelist 
9 32,02 730 Samuel The Bandit Carpenter Classic Cowboy 
10 32,73 289 Vic Quazzem B-Western 
11 33,19 959 Hillbilly Wrangler 
12 33,62 535 Bud Spencer Wrangler 
13 33,63 64887 Little Casino Gunfighter 
14 34,17 1246 Boothill Bob Gunfighter 
15 34,65 617 Grave Spit 49er 
16 35,91 842 Angelo Siringo Duelist 
17 36,35 85657 Kid Carson Frontier Cartridge 
18 37,47 310 Cowboyman B-Western 
19 37,70 755 Snowshoe Thomson B-Western 
20 38,22 526 Smokey Pete 49er 
21 38,37 666 Black Bear 49er 
22 38,88 893 Mamie Fosset Cowgirl 
23 39,24 691 Marshal Ed Frost Wrangler 
24 39,34 80323 Slim Dane Frontier Cartridge 
25 39,68 992 Long John Silver Duelist 
26 39,71 92339 Jack Sterling Duelist 
27 41,58 369 Eagle Sharing Woman Cowgirl 
28 42,23 189 Lefty Isacs Duelist 
29 42,93 750 Gunslinger Silver Jack Duelist 
30 43,07 8 William Maddox Frontiersman 
31 44,52 318 Lefty 49er 
32 44,56 978 Martin Wayne Wrangler 
33 44,79 1064 Chris Chevy 49er 
34 45,20 1091 Miss Lead Cowgirl 
35 47,26 524 John Wild Frontiersman 
36 47,33 541 Captn 49er 
37 48,36 741 Belle Stowell Cowgirl 
38 48,67 86687 Long Greybeard Wrangler 
39 48,86 241 Soldierboy Hancock Frontiersman 
40 50,89 112 Madam Ginger Classic Cowboy 
41 51,84 85658 Chrissy Carson Cowgirl 
42 52,93 1076 Hellman Rebel Classic Cowboy 
43 54,64 300 Big McSmith Frontier Cartridge 
44 65,77 1235 Joy McQueen Cowgirl 
45 68,32 163 Capn Redneck Frontiersman 

 Stage 6 
1 22,80 351 Ray Heartless Wrangler 
2 27,61 45998 Captn Wildbeard 49er 
3 27,77 64887 Little Casino Gunfighter 
4 29,52 666 Black Bear 49er 
5 30,55 526 Smokey Pete 49er 
6 31,30 544 Heck The Gunhand 49er 
7 31,79 289 Vic Quazzem B-Western 
8 33,21 959 Hillbilly Wrangler 
9 33,78 11111 Lady Elena Cowgirl 
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 Final Time SASS Number Alias Category State 
10 34,68 750 Gunslinger Silver Jack Duelist 
11 35,53 294 Ace Heart 49er 
12 35,80 85657 Kid Carson Frontier Cartridge 
13 36,23 168 Nashville Frank Wrangler 
14 37,17 85647 Cold Hand Leo Gunfighter 
15 38,20 535 Bud Spencer Wrangler 
16 38,39 842 Angelo Siringo Duelist 
17 38,75 1091 Miss Lead Cowgirl 
18 38,90 600 Hungry Wallace Duelist 
19 39,00 617 Grave Spit 49er 
20 40,05 241 Soldierboy Hancock Frontiersman 
21 41,73 730 Samuel The Bandit Carpenter Classic Cowboy 
22 42,60 369 Eagle Sharing Woman Cowgirl 
23 43,06 310 Cowboyman B-Western 
24 43,08 189 Lefty Isacs Duelist 
25 44,63 92339 Jack Sterling Duelist 
26 45,00 691 Marshal Ed Frost Wrangler 
27 45,18 755 Snowshoe Thomson B-Western 
28 46,99 741 Belle Stowell Cowgirl 
29 47,56 978 Martin Wayne Wrangler 
30 48,33 1246 Boothill Bob Gunfighter 
31 49,76 1076 Hellman Rebel Classic Cowboy 
32 51,62 524 John Wild Frontiersman 
33 51,80 86687 Long Greybeard Wrangler 
34 52,12 300 Big McSmith Frontier Cartridge 
35 52,51 80323 Slim Dane Frontier Cartridge 
36 52,55 112 Madam Ginger Classic Cowboy 
37 53,60 318 Lefty 49er 
38 54,02 893 Mamie Fosset Cowgirl 
39 55,04 8 William Maddox Frontiersman 
40 56,90 163 Capn Redneck Frontiersman 
41 58,63 85658 Chrissy Carson Cowgirl 
42 59,33 541 Captn 49er 
43 59,65 992 Long John Silver Duelist 
44 60,02 1064 Chris Chevy 49er 
45 109,22 1235 Joy McQueen Cowgirl 

 Stage 7 
1 18,82 351 Ray Heartless Wrangler 
2 25,05 45998 Captn Wildbeard 49er 
3 25,50 310 Cowboyman B-Western 
4 26,19 85647 Cold Hand Leo Gunfighter 
5 27,02 526 Smokey Pete 49er 
6 27,71 64887 Little Casino Gunfighter 
7 29,35 617 Grave Spit 49er 
8 29,59 369 Eagle Sharing Woman Cowgirl 
9 29,67 168 Nashville Frank Wrangler 
10 30,59 11111 Lady Elena Cowgirl 
11 32,12 842 Angelo Siringo Duelist 
12 32,53 544 Heck The Gunhand 49er 
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13 33,41 289 Vic Quazzem B-Western 
14 33,95 959 Hillbilly Wrangler 
15 34,02 92339 Jack Sterling Duelist 
16 34,40 666 Black Bear 49er 
17 34,41 730 Samuel The Bandit Carpenter Classic Cowboy 
18 34,81 189 Lefty Isacs Duelist 
19 35,36 8 William Maddox Frontiersman 
20 35,84 978 Martin Wayne Wrangler 
21 37,66 1246 Boothill Bob Gunfighter 
22 38,18 535 Bud Spencer Wrangler 
23 38,52 300 Big McSmith Frontier Cartridge 
24 38,66 294 Ace Heart 49er 
25 39,69 85657 Kid Carson Frontier Cartridge 
26 39,70 112 Madam Ginger Classic Cowboy 
27 40,80 80323 Slim Dane Frontier Cartridge 
28 42,07 741 Belle Stowell Cowgirl 
29 42,44 600 Hungry Wallace Duelist 
30 42,82 893 Mamie Fosset Cowgirl 
31 45,71 1064 Chris Chevy 49er 
32 46,03 541 Captn 49er 
33 47,25 691 Marshal Ed Frost Wrangler 
34 48,16 241 Soldierboy Hancock Frontiersman 
35 49,21 1091 Miss Lead Cowgirl 
36 49,29 318 Lefty 49er 
37 51,14 750 Gunslinger Silver Jack Duelist 
38 51,22 755 Snowshoe Thomson B-Western 
39 51,67 524 John Wild Frontiersman 
40 52,72 992 Long John Silver Duelist 
41 53,49 86687 Long Greybeard Wrangler 
42 55,49 85658 Chrissy Carson Cowgirl 
43 74,64 1076 Hellman Rebel Classic Cowboy 
44 96,43 1235 Joy McQueen Cowgirl 
45 100,11 163 Capn Redneck Frontiersman 

 Stage 8 
1 16,81 64887 Little Casino Gunfighter 
2 19,43 351 Ray Heartless Wrangler 
3 21,89 168 Nashville Frank Wrangler 
4 22,07 1246 Boothill Bob Gunfighter 
5 22,14 526 Smokey Pete 49er 
6 24,38 730 Samuel The Bandit Carpenter Classic Cowboy 
7 25,62 959 Hillbilly Wrangler 
8 26,34 666 Black Bear 49er 
9 26,81 11111 Lady Elena Cowgirl 
10 26,95 85647 Cold Hand Leo Gunfighter 
11 28,84 842 Angelo Siringo Duelist 
12 29,24 294 Ace Heart 49er 
13 29,42 617 Grave Spit 49er 
14 32,19 1091 Miss Lead Cowgirl 
15 32,73 45998 Captn Wildbeard 49er 
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16 33,30 289 Vic Quazzem B-Western 
17 34,84 189 Lefty Isacs Duelist 
18 35,00 978 Martin Wayne Wrangler 
19 35,01 80323 Slim Dane Frontier Cartridge 
20 35,15 544 Heck The Gunhand 49er 
21 35,67 1064 Chris Chevy 49er 
22 36,51 541 Captn 49er 
23 37,45 310 Cowboyman B-Western 
24 38,05 600 Hungry Wallace Duelist 
25 38,54 755 Snowshoe Thomson B-Western 
26 39,48 163 Capn Redneck Frontiersman 
27 39,71 535 Bud Spencer Wrangler 
28 39,84 741 Belle Stowell Cowgirl 
29 39,85 992 Long John Silver Duelist 
30 39,88 750 Gunslinger Silver Jack Duelist 
31 40,75 8 William Maddox Frontiersman 
32 41,27 85657 Kid Carson Frontier Cartridge 
33 41,97 369 Eagle Sharing Woman Cowgirl 
34 41,98 300 Big McSmith Frontier Cartridge 
35 43,04 241 Soldierboy Hancock Frontiersman 
36 43,51 893 Mamie Fosset Cowgirl 
37 44,09 92339 Jack Sterling Duelist 
38 45,35 1076 Hellman Rebel Classic Cowboy 
39 48,48 691 Marshal Ed Frost Wrangler 
40 49,12 86687 Long Greybeard Wrangler 
41 52,50 85658 Chrissy Carson Cowgirl 
42 57,75 318 Lefty 49er 
43 58,77 524 John Wild Frontiersman 
44 64,49 112 Madam Ginger Classic Cowboy 
45 80,34 1235 Joy McQueen Cowgirl 

 Stage 9 
1 26,47 351 Ray Heartless Wrangler 
2 29,36 45998 Captn Wildbeard 49er 
3 29,44 168 Nashville Frank Wrangler 
4 29,78 310 Cowboyman B-Western 
5 30,14 64887 Little Casino Gunfighter 
6 30,34 85647 Cold Hand Leo Gunfighter 
7 31,00 526 Smokey Pete 49er 
8 31,05 666 Black Bear 49er 
9 32,58 294 Ace Heart 49er 
10 32,65 11111 Lady Elena Cowgirl 
11 32,76 959 Hillbilly Wrangler 
12 33,76 85657 Kid Carson Frontier Cartridge 
13 35,20 289 Vic Quazzem B-Western 
14 35,25 730 Samuel The Bandit Carpenter Classic Cowboy 
15 35,41 1246 Boothill Bob Gunfighter 
16 36,94 691 Marshal Ed Frost Wrangler 
17 38,38 189 Lefty Isacs Duelist 
18 38,92 544 Heck The Gunhand 49er 
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19 40,59 1091 Miss Lead Cowgirl 
20 40,92 842 Angelo Siringo Duelist 
21 41,15 617 Grave Spit 49er 
22 42,73 92339 Jack Sterling Duelist 
23 42,78 1064 Chris Chevy 49er 
24 46,46 893 Mamie Fosset Cowgirl 
25 46,61 978 Martin Wayne Wrangler 
26 47,32 541 Captn 49er 
27 47,99 80323 Slim Dane Frontier Cartridge 
28 48,10 750 Gunslinger Silver Jack Duelist 
29 48,17 524 John Wild Frontiersman 
30 48,38 241 Soldierboy Hancock Frontiersman 
31 49,25 741 Belle Stowell Cowgirl 
32 50,24 755 Snowshoe Thomson B-Western 
33 50,97 600 Hungry Wallace Duelist 
34 50,99 535 Bud Spencer Wrangler 
35 51,01 300 Big McSmith Frontier Cartridge 
36 51,08 1076 Hellman Rebel Classic Cowboy 
37 51,55 85658 Chrissy Carson Cowgirl 
38 52,22 163 Capn Redneck Frontiersman 
39 53,01 992 Long John Silver Duelist 
40 55,62 86687 Long Greybeard Wrangler 
41 58,63 112 Madam Ginger Classic Cowboy 
42 58,95 318 Lefty 49er 
43 60,62 369 Eagle Sharing Woman Cowgirl 
44 66,29 8 William Maddox Frontiersman 
45 92,95 1235 Joy McQueen Cowgirl 

 Stage 10 
1 22,08 351 Ray Heartless Wrangler 
2 27,31 45998 Captn Wildbeard 49er 
3 28,55 64887 Little Casino Gunfighter 
4 29,24 526 Smokey Pete 49er 
5 29,95 168 Nashville Frank Wrangler 
6 30,73 544 Heck The Gunhand 49er 
7 31,78 289 Vic Quazzem B-Western 
8 36,59 842 Angelo Siringo Duelist 
9 36,76 11111 Lady Elena Cowgirl 
10 36,81 92339 Jack Sterling Duelist 
11 36,88 310 Cowboyman B-Western 
12 39,17 750 Gunslinger Silver Jack Duelist 
13 40,15 535 Bud Spencer Wrangler 
14 40,30 730 Samuel The Bandit Carpenter Classic Cowboy 
15 40,61 1091 Miss Lead Cowgirl 
16 41,64 666 Black Bear 49er 
17 41,67 85647 Cold Hand Leo Gunfighter 
18 42,47 294 Ace Heart 49er 
19 42,82 541 Captn 49er 
20 43,91 755 Snowshoe Thomson B-Western 
21 44,78 600 Hungry Wallace Duelist 
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22 45,67 189 Lefty Isacs Duelist 
23 45,72 959 Hillbilly Wrangler 
24 46,63 86687 Long Greybeard Wrangler 
25 47,63 85657 Kid Carson Frontier Cartridge 
26 48,04 80323 Slim Dane Frontier Cartridge 
27 48,76 8 William Maddox Frontiersman 
28 49,65 1246 Boothill Bob Gunfighter 
29 50,70 617 Grave Spit 49er 
30 51,26 1064 Chris Chevy 49er 
31 52,28 992 Long John Silver Duelist 
32 54,68 241 Soldierboy Hancock Frontiersman 
33 54,89 369 Eagle Sharing Woman Cowgirl 
34 58,68 741 Belle Stowell Cowgirl 
35 59,21 893 Mamie Fosset Cowgirl 
36 60,28 163 Capn Redneck Frontiersman 
36 60,28 112 Madam Ginger Classic Cowboy 
37 61,32 85658 Chrissy Carson Cowgirl 
38 61,51 1076 Hellman Rebel Classic Cowboy 
39 61,53 978 Martin Wayne Wrangler 
40 63,79 691 Marshal Ed Frost Wrangler 
41 67,65 318 Lefty 49er 
42 71,27 524 John Wild Frontiersman 
43 82,25 300 Big McSmith Frontier Cartridge 
44 87,72 1235 Joy McQueen Cowgirl 
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 2011-09-02 Indian Attack Thorsby Desperados 
 Cat  Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 
 Fin Alias Cat Total TM TP/S TRaw State Fin M P B Final M P B Final M P B Final M P B Final M P B Final M P B Final M P B Final M P B Final M P B Final M P B Final 
 1 Ray Heartless W 211,82 0 0 211,82 1 0 0 0 12,97 0 0 0 16,68 0 0 0 26,03 0 0 0 22,61 0 0 0 23,93 0 0 0 22,8 0 0 0 18,82 0 0 0 19,43 0 0 0 26,47 0 0 0 22,08 
 2 Little Casino G 251,98 3 0 241,98 1 0 0 0 19,49 0 0 0 24,68 0 0 0 26,68 0 0 0 16,52 2 0 0 33,63 0 0 0 27,77 0 0 0 27,71 0 0 1 16,81 1 0 0 30,14 0 0 0 28,55 
 3 Nashville Frank W 272,85 1 1 262,85 2 1 1 0 33,25 0 0 0 27,17 0 0 0 22,84 0 0 0 17,39 0 0 0 25,02 0 0 0 36,23 0 0 0 29,67 0 0 1 21,89 0 0 0 29,44 0 0 0 29,95 
 4 Smokey Pete 49 272,93 2 0 267,93 1 0 0 0 17,01 0 0 0 27,23 0 0 0 23,47 0 0 0 27,05 2 0 0 38,22 0 0 0 30,55 0 0 0 27,02 0 0 1 22,14 0 0 0 3,001 0 0 0 29,24 
 5 Captn Wildbeard 49 273,72 0 2 253,72 2 0 1 0 31,47 0 0 0 28,38 0 0 0 25,03 0 0 0 22,86 0 0 0 23,92 0 0 0 27,61 0 0 0 25,05 0 1 0 32,73 0 0 0 29,36 0 0 0 27,31 
 6 Hillbilly W 289,10 5 0 269,10 3 0 0 0 14,94 0 0 0 21,96 0 0 0 27,25 0 0 0 20,50 0 0 0 33,19 0 0 0 33,21 2 0 0 33,95 1 0 1 25,62 0 0 0 32,76 2 0 0 45,72 
 7 Vic Quazzem BW 298,78 3 0 288,78 1 0 0 0 18,91 1 0 0 31,55 0 0 0 30,15 0 0 0 19,96 0 0 0 32,73 0 0 0 31,79 1 0 0 33,41 1 0 1 33,30 0 0 0 35,20 0 0 0 31,78 
 8 Lady Elena Cg 300,47 1 0 300,47 1 0 0 0 20,70 1 0 0 32,34 0 0 0 32,72 0 0 0 23,60 0 0 0 30,52 0 0 0 33,78 0 0 0 30,59 0 0 1 26,81 0 0 0 32,65 0 0 0 36,76 
 9 Ace Heart 49 309,35 3 0 299,35 3 0 0 0 18,44 0 0 0 25,17 0 0 0 27,73 1 0 0 29,84 0 0 0 29,69 0 0 0 35,53 2 0 0 38,66 0 0 1 29,24 0 0 0 32,58 0 0 0 42,47 
 10 Black Bear 49 311,84 4 0 296,84 4 0 0 0 19,84 0 0 0 23,78 0 0 0 33,29 1 0 0 33,61 1 0 0 38,37 0 0 0 29,52 1 0 0 34,40 0 0 1 26,34 0 0 0 31,05 1 0 0 41,64 
 11 Samuel The Bandit  CC 313,52 3 0 303,52 1 0 0 0 23,44 0 0 0 27,59 0 0 0 26,64 1 0 0 27,76 0 0 0 32,02 0 0 0 41,73 1 0 0 34,41 0 0 1 24,38 0 0 0 35,25 1 0 0 40,30 
 12 Cowboyman BW 314,41 3 0 304,41 2 1 0 0 24,20 0 0 0 26,59 0 0 0 30,51 0 0 0 22,97 0 0 0 37,47 2 0 0 43,06 0 0 0 25,50 0 0 1 37,45 0 0 0 29,78 0 0 0 36,88 
 13 Cold Hand Leo G 317,39 2 0 312,39 2 0 0 0 24,57 0 0 0 35,91 0 0 0 29,03 1 0 0 34,99 0 0 0 30,57 0 0 0 37,17 0 0 0 26,19 1 0 1 26,95 0 0 0 30,34 0 0 0 41,67 
 14 Heck The Gunhand 49 319,50 2 0 314,50 5 0 0 0 20,60 0 0 0 44,46 1 0 0 34,76 0 0 0 22,28 0 0 0 28,77 0 0 0 31,30 1 0 0 32,53 0 0 1 35,15 0 0 0 38,92 0 0 0 30,73 
 15 Angelo Siringo D 322,73 0 0 327,73 1 0 0 0 19,93 0 0 0 30,22 0 0 0 28,82 0 0 0 30,99 0 0 0 35,91 0 0 0 38,39 0 0 0 32,12 0 0 1 28,84 0 0 0 40,92 0 0 0 36,59 
 16 Grave Spit 49 332,67 2 0 327,67 6 0 0 0 21,26 1 0 0 33,29 0 0 0 31,43 0 0 0 22,42 0 0 0 34,65 0 0 0 39,00 0 0 0 29,35 0 0 1 29,42 0 0 0 41,15 1 0 0 50,70 
 17 Bud Spencer W 363,85 0 0 368,85 4 0 0 0 26,31 0 0 0 30,41 0 0 0 32,45 0 0 0 33,83 0 0 0 33,62 0 0 0 38,20 0 0 0 38,18 0 0 1 39,71 0 0 0 50,99 0 0 0 40,15 
 18 Kid Carson FC 368,43 7 1 328,43 1 0 1 0 33,92 1 0 0 35,49 0 0 0 31,82 0 0 0 32,70 0 0 0 36,35 0 0 0 35,80 2 0 0 39,69 2 0 1 41,27 0 0 0 33,76 2 0 0 47,63 
 19 Lefty Isacs D 374,11 1 0 374,11 2 0 0 0 25,59 0 0 0 40,21 0 0 0 35,36 0 0 0 33,94 0 0 0 42,23 0 0 0 43,08 0 0 0 34,81 0 0 1 34,84 0 0 0 38,38 1 0 0 45,67 
 20 Boothill Bob G 380,49 3 1 360,49 3 0 0 0 38,88 0 1 0 40,59 0 0 0 36,72 1 0 0 37,01 0 0 0 34,17 0 0 0 48,33 1 0 0 37,66 0 0 1 22,07 0 0 0 35,41 1 0 0 49,65 
 21 Miss Lead Cg 381,79 4 0 366,79 2 0 0 0 25,96 0 0 0 34,08 1 0 0 48,27 0 0 0 26,93 1 0 0 45,20 0 0 0 38,75 2 0 0 49,21 0 0 1 32,19 0 0 0 40,59 0 0 0 40,61 
 22 Jack Sterling D 388,69 3 1 368,69 3 0 0 0 28,11 1 0 0 40,88 0 0 0 44,60 0 0 0 33,11 0 0 0 39,71 1 0 0 44,63 0 0 0 34,02 0 1 1 44,09 1 0 0 42,73 0 0 0 36,81 
 23 Hungry Wallace D 398,23 6 0 373,23 4 0 0 0 26,73 0 0 0 36,71 1 0 0 35,84 1 0 0 53,19 0 0 0 30,62 0 0 0 38,9 1 0 0 42,44 0 0 1 38,05 2 0 0 50,97 1 0 0 44,78 
 24 Marshal Ed Frost W 399,88 20 0 304,88 5 0 0 0 20,88 1 0 0 37,55 0 0 0 29,19 2 0 0 31,56 0 0 0 39,24 2 0 0 45,00 4 0 0 47,25 4 0 1 48,48 0 0 0 36,94 7 0 0 63,79 
 25 Eagle Sharing Woman Cg 400,72 13 0 340,72 3 0 0 0 22,29 1 0 0 35,37 2 0 0 45,14 1 0 0 26,67 1 0 0 41,58 1 0 0 42,60 0 0 0 29,59 2 0 1 41,97 1 0 0 60,62 4 0 0 54,89 
 26 Slim Dane FC 401,07 1 0 401,07 2 0 0 0 24,74 0 0 0 37,65 0 0 0 34,62 0 0 0 40,37 0 0 0 39,34 0 0 0 52,51 1 0 0 40,80 0 0 1 35,01 0 0 0 47,99 0 0 0 48,04 
 27 Snowshoe Thomson BW 402,20 1 1 392,20 3 0 0 0 24,70 0 0 0 38,08 0 0 0 41,46 0 0 0 31,17 0 0 0 37,70 0 0 0 45,18 0 1 0 51,22 1 0 1 38,54 0 0 0 50,24 0 0 0 43,91 
 28 Soldierboy Hancock FR 413,72 8 1 368,72 1 1 0 0 31,21 2 0 0 38,49 0 0 0 37,35 0 0 0 23,50 0 0 0 48,86 1 0 0 40,05 1 0 0 48,16 1 0 1 43,04 0 0 0 48,38 2 0 0 54,68 
 29 Gunslinger Silver Jack D 426,40 9 1 376,40 5 1 0 0 32,06 0 0 0 30,75 2 1 0 60,68 2 0 0 47,01 0 0 0 42,93 0 0 0 34,68 3 0 0 51,14 1 0 1 39,88 0 0 0 48,20 0 0 0 39,17 
 30 Captn 49 427,65 6 1 392,65 7 0 1 0 36,94 1 0 0 40,23 0 0 0 39,24 0 0 0 31,90 1 0 0 47,33 2 0 0 59,33 2 0 0 46,03 0 0 1 36,51 0 0 0 47,32 0 0 0 42,82 
 31 Martin Wayne W 437,64 10 0 392,64 6 1 0 0 36,37 2 0 0 41,54 1 0 0 61,83 0 0 0 26,80 0 0 0 44,56 1 0 0 47,56 1 0 0 35,84 0 0 1 35,00 0 0 0 46,61 4 0 0 61,53 
 32 Belle Stowell Cg 437,91 3 0 427,91 4 0 0 0 30,97 0 0 0 38,15 0 0 0 45,74 0 0 0 37,86 0 0 0 48,36 0 0 0 46,99 1 0 0 42,07 0 0 1 39,84 0 0 0 49,25 2 0 0 58,68 
 33 Chris Chevy 49 442,19 2 0 437,19 8 0 0 0 26,86 0 0 0 51,00 0 0 0 56,31 0 0 0 27,79 0 0 0 44,79 1 0 0 60,02 1 0 0 45,71 0 0 1 35,67 0 0 0 42,78 0 0 0 51,26 
 34 William Maddox FR 446,09 1 0 446,09 2 0 0 0 26,44 1 0 0 53,48 0 0 0 41,87 0 0 0 35,03 0 0 0 43,07 0 0 0 55,04 0 0 0 35,36 0 0 1 40,75 0 0 0 66,29 0 0 0 48,76 
 35 Mamie Fosset Cg 448,98 4 0 433,98 5 0 0 0 26,83 0 0 0 37,97 0 0 0 46,80 2 0 0 52,48 0 0 0 38,88 1 0 0 54,02 0 0 0 42,82 0 0 1 43,51 0 0 0 46,46 1 0 0 59,21 
 36 Long John Silver D 457,74 8 0 422,74 6 2 0 0 37,86 1 0 0 50,74 0 0 0 37,40 1 0 0 34,55 0 0 0 39,68 1 0 0 59,65 2 0 0 52,72 0 0 1 39,85 0 0 0 53,01 1 0 0 52,28 
 37 Big McSmith FC 467,13 2 0 462,13 3 0 0 0 30,95 0 0 0 42,59 0 0 0 42,59 0 0 0 30,48 0 0 0 54,64 0 0 0 52,12 0 0 0 38,52 0 0 1 41,98 0 0 0 51,01 2 0 0 82,25 
 38 Madam Ginger CC 471,72 1 0 471,72 2 0 0 0 29,14 0 0 0 40,54 0 0 0 41,16 0 0 0 34,34 0 0 0 50,89 0 0 0 52,55 0 0 0 39,70 0 0 1 64,49 0 0 0 58,63 1 0 0 60,28 
 39 Long Greybeard W 473,83 5 1 443,83 7 0 0 0 38,18 1 1 0 61,39 0 0 0 39,27 0 0 0 29,66 0 0 0 48,67 1 0 0 51,80 1 0 0 53,49 1 0 1 49,12 0 0 0 55,62 1 0 0 46,63 
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 Cat  Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10 
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 40 John Wild FR 490,79 4 0 475,79 3 0 0 0 30,48 0 0 0 45,97 0 0 0 41,84 0 0 0 43,74 0 0 0 47,26 1 0 0 51,62 1 0 0 51,67 2 0 1 58,77 0 0 0 48,17 0 0 0 71,27 
 41 Lefty 49 491,84 5 1 461,84 9 0 0 0 29,72 2 0 0 50,48 0 0 0 43,23 0 0 0 36,65 0 0 0 44,52 0 0 0 53,60 2 0 0 49,29 0 1 1 57,75 0 0 0 58,95 1 0 0 67,65 
 42 Hellman Rebel CC 495,30 10 1 440,30 3 0 1 0 33,54 0 0 0 37,07 0 0 0 41,63 2 0 0 47,79 0 0 0 52,93 1 0 0 49,76 5 0 0 74,64 0 0 1 45,35 0 0 0 51,08 2 0 0 61,51 
 43 Chrissy Carson Cg 550,60 5 0 530,60 6 0 0 0 31,95 1 0 0 52,44 2 0 0 83,77 0 0 0 51,11 0 0 0 51,84 1 0 0 58,63 1 0 0 55,49 0 0 1 52,50 0 0 0 51,55 0 0 0 61,32 
 44 Capn Redneck FR 579,47 7 2 529,47 4 1 0 0 57,63 1 0 0 42,77 1 0 0 44,61 3 0 0 57,15 0 0 0 68,32 0 0 0 56,90 1 0 0 100,11 0 0 1 39,48 0 0 0 52,22 0 1 0 60,28 
 45 Joy McQueen Cg 809,45 13 0 749,45 7 1 0 0 57,36 1 0 0 62,52 1 0 0 64,67 3 0 0 92,47 0 0 0 65,77 0 0 0 109,22 5 0 0 96,43 0 0 1 80,34 0 0 0 92,95 2 0 0 87,72 
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 Category Placement by Total Time Match: 2011-09-03 
 .Wild Bunch IA 
 Category  Overall  
 Category Time Finish SASS  Alias Final Time Time  State 

Modern 
 1 64887 Little Casino 120,51 2 
 2 656 Black Bear 161,75 4 
 3 289 Vic Quazzem 172,84 6 
 4 85657 Kid Carson 180,74 7 
 5 617 Grave Spit 182,39 8 
 6 842 Angelo Siringo 195,67 9 
 7 1123 Madam Ginger 258,71 11 
 8 8 William Maddox 271,93 14 
 9 1064 Chris Chevy 301,94 15 
 10 992 Long John Silver 303,58 16 
 11 241 John Soldierboy Hancock 1103,64 19 

Traditional 
 1 730 The Bandit 115,98 1 
 2 86547 Cold Hand Leo 149,29 3 
 3 92339 Jack Sterling 171,43 5 
 4 189 Lefty Isacs 208,80 10 
 5 294 Ace Heart 264,71 12 
 6 163 Capn Redneck 266,33 13 
 7 978 Martin Wayne 324,23 17 
 8 1076 Hellman Rebel 471,27 18 
 9 80323 Slim Dane 1184,89 20 
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Stage Placement by Time Match: 2011-09-03 
 .Wild Bunch IA 

 Final Time SASS  Alias Category State 
 Stage 1 
1 22,92 64887 Little Casino Modern 
2 23,62 730 The Bandit Traditional 
3 30,85 86547 Cold Hand Leo Traditional 
4 31,36 656 Black Bear Modern 
5 32,00 289 Vic Quazzem Modern 
6 32,48 241 John Soldierboy Hancock Modern 
7 36,71 617 Grave Spit Modern 
8 38,79 85657 Kid Carson Modern 
9 39,60 92339 Jack Sterling Traditional 
10 41,09 842 Angelo Siringo Modern 
11 43,61 978 Martin Wayne Traditional 
12 45,42 189 Lefty Isacs Traditional 
13 57,87 294 Ace Heart Traditional 
14 59,52 992 Long John Silver Modern 
15 60,64 1123 Madam Ginger Modern 
16 67,26 163 Capn Redneck Traditional 
17 89,65 8 William Maddox Modern 
18 122,90 1064 Chris Chevy Modern 
19 142,11 1076 Hellman Rebel Traditional 
20 999,00 80323 Slim Dane Traditional 

 Stage 2 
1 26,61 64887 Little Casino Modern 
2 27,87 730 The Bandit Traditional 
3 38,79 86547 Cold Hand Leo Traditional 
4 39,19 92339 Jack Sterling Traditional 
5 41,50 85657 Kid Carson Modern 
6 44,04 1123 Madam Ginger Modern 
7 44,34 656 Black Bear Modern 
8 45,84 1064 Chris Chevy Modern 
9 47,19 80323 Slim Dane Traditional 
10 49,97 617 Grave Spit Modern 
11 51,83 163 Capn Redneck Traditional 
12 53,72 992 Long John Silver Modern 
13 55,28 289 Vic Quazzem Modern 
14 56,14 842 Angelo Siringo Modern 
15 58,52 189 Lefty Isacs Traditional 
16 64,86 8 William Maddox Modern 
17 71,41 294 Ace Heart Traditional 
18 95,05 978 Martin Wayne Traditional 
19 95,59 1076 Hellman Rebel Traditional 
20 999,00 241 John Soldierboy Hancock Modern 

 Stage 3 
1 23,77 64887 Little Casino Modern 
2 24,94 730 The Bandit Traditional 
3 27,59 289 Vic Quazzem Modern 
4 28,40 86547 Cold Hand Leo Traditional 
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 Final Time SASS  Alias Category State 
5 29,04 241 John Soldierboy Hancock Modern 
6 31,00 92339 Jack Sterling Traditional 
7 32,11 617 Grave Spit Modern 
8 33,49 189 Lefty Isacs Traditional 
9 36,88 85657 Kid Carson Modern 
10 37,05 656 Black Bear Modern 
11 40,06 842 Angelo Siringo Modern 
12 44,63 80323 Slim Dane Traditional 
13 48,18 163 Capn Redneck Traditional 
14 48,19 294 Ace Heart Traditional 
15 53,64 8 William Maddox Modern 
16 58,27 1064 Chris Chevy Modern 
17 59,23 1123 Madam Ginger Modern 
18 85,56 978 Martin Wayne Traditional 
19 91,48 1076 Hellman Rebel Traditional 
20 99,90 992 Long John Silver Modern 

 Stage 4 
1 14,27 241 John Soldierboy Hancock Modern 
2 16,91 730 The Bandit Traditional 
3 21,29 86547 Cold Hand Leo Traditional 
4 21,35 92339 Jack Sterling Traditional 
5 21,68 656 Black Bear Modern 
6 23,70 64887 Little Casino Modern 
7 25,50 842 Angelo Siringo Modern 
8 27,27 617 Grave Spit Modern 
9 28,98 8 William Maddox Modern 
10 29,29 289 Vic Quazzem Modern 
11 29,35 85657 Kid Carson Modern 
12 31,96 189 Lefty Isacs Traditional 
13 32,34 1064 Chris Chevy Modern 
14 34,68 978 Martin Wayne Traditional 
15 35,42 163 Capn Redneck Traditional 
16 42,41 294 Ace Heart Traditional 
17 43,79 992 Long John Silver Modern 
18 44,06 1123 Madam Ginger Modern 
19 47,92 1076 Hellman Rebel Traditional 
20 52,27 80323 Slim Dane Traditional 

 Stage 5 
1 22,64 730 The Bandit Traditional 
2 23,51 64887 Little Casino Modern 
3 27,32 656 Black Bear Modern 
4 28,68 289 Vic Quazzem Modern 
5 28,85 241 John Soldierboy Hancock Modern 
6 29,96 86547 Cold Hand Leo Traditional 
7 32,88 842 Angelo Siringo Modern 
8 34,22 85657 Kid Carson Modern 
9 34,80 8 William Maddox Modern 
10 36,33 617 Grave Spit Modern 
11 39,41 189 Lefty Isacs Traditional 
12 40,29 92339 Jack Sterling Traditional 
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 Final Time SASS  Alias Category State 
13 41,80 80323 Slim Dane Traditional 
14 42,59 1064 Chris Chevy Modern 
15 44,83 294 Ace Heart Traditional 
16 46,65 992 Long John Silver Modern 
17 50,74 1123 Madam Ginger Modern 
18 63,64 163 Capn Redneck Traditional 
19 65,33 978 Martin Wayne Traditional 
20 94,17 1076 Hellman Rebel Traditional 
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Overall Placement by Total Time Match: 2011-09-03 
 .Wild Bunch IA 
 Overall  SASS  Class Time  
 Time Finish Number Alias Category Gender Final  Finish State 
 1 730 The Bandit Traditional M 115,98 1 
 2 64887 Little Casino Modern M 120,51 1 
 3 86547 Cold Hand Leo Traditional M 149,29 2 
 4 656 Black Bear Modern M 161,75 2 
 5 92339 Jack Sterling Traditional M 171,43 3 
 6 289 Vic Quazzem Modern M 172,84 3 
 7 85657 Kid Carson Modern M 180,74 4 
 8 617 Grave Spit Modern M 182,39 5 
 9 842 Angelo Siringo Modern M 195,67 6 
 10 189 Lefty Isacs Traditional M 208,80 4 
 11 1123 Madam Ginger Modern F 258,71 7 
 12 294 Ace Heart Traditional M 264,71 5 
 13 163 Capn Redneck Traditional M 266,33 6 
 14 8 William Maddox Modern M 271,93 8 
 15 1064 Chris Chevy Modern M 301,94 9 
 16 992 Long John Silver Modern M 303,58 10 
 17 978 Martin Wayne Traditional M 324,23 7 
 18 1076 Hellman Rebel Traditional M 471,27 8 
 19 241 John Soldierboy Hancock Modern M 1103,64 11 
 20 80323 Slim Dane Traditional M 1184,89 9 
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 2011-09-03 .Wild Bunch IA Thorsby Desperados 
 Cat  Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 
 Finish Alias Number Catagory Stat Total Finish M P B Final M P B Final M P B Final M P B Final M P B Final 
 1 The Bandit 730 Traditional 115,98 1 0 0 0 23,62 0 0 0 27,87 0 0 0 24,94 0 0 0 16,91 0 0 0 22,64 
 2 Little Casino 64887 Modern 120,51 1 0 0 0 22,92 0 0 0 26,61 0 0 0 23,77 0 0 0 23,7 0 0 0 23,51 
 3 Cold Hand Leo 86547 Traditional 149,29 2 0 0 0 30,85 0 0 0 38,79 0 0 0 28,4 0 0 0 21,29 1 0 0 29,96 
 4 Black Bear 656 Modern 161,75 2 0 0 0 31,36 0 0 0 44,34 0 0 0 37,05 0 0 0 21,68 0 0 0 27,32 
 5 Jack Sterling 92339 Traditional 171,43 3 0 0 0 39,6 0 0 0 39,19 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 21,35 0 0 0 40,29 
 6 Vic Quazzem 289 Modern 172,84 3 1 0 0 32 0 1 0 55,28 0 0 0 27,59 2 0 0 29,29 0 0 0 28,68 
 7 Kid Carson 85657 Modern 180,74 4 0 0 0 38,79 0 0 0 41,5 0 0 0 36,88 0 0 0 29,35 0 0 0 34,22 
 8 Grave Spit 617 Modern 182,39 5 0 0 0 36,71 0 0 0 49,97 0 0 0 32,11 1 0 0 27,27 1 0 0 36,33 
 9 Angelo Siringo 842 Modern 195,67 6 1 0 0 41,09 2 0 0 56,14 1 0 0 40,06 0 0 0 25,5 0 0 0 32,88 
 10 Lefty Isacs 189 Traditional 208,8 4 0 0 0 45,42 3 0 0 58,52 0 0 0 33,49 2 0 0 31,96 1 0 0 39,41 
 11 Madam Ginger 1123 Modern 258,71 7 3 0 0 60,64 0 0 0 44,04 2 0 0 59,23 3 0 0 44,06 2 0 0 50,74 
 12 Ace Heart 294 Traditional 264,71 5 2 0 0 57,87 1 1 0 71,41 2 0 0 48,19 2 0 0 42,41 1 0 0 44,83 
 13 Capn Redneck 163 Traditional 266,33 6 3 1 0 67,26 1 0 0 51,83 2 0 0 48,18 2 0 0 35,42 5 0 0 63,64 
 14 William Maddox 8 Modern 271,93 8 1 0 0 89,65 1 0 0 64,86 0 0 0 53,64 1 0 0 28,98 0 0 0 34,8 
 15 Chris Chevy 1064 Modern 301,94 9 12 0 0 122,9 0 0 0 45,84 2 0 0 58,27 1 0 0 32,34 0 0 0 42,59 
 16 Long John Silver 992 Modern 303,58 10 3 0 0 59,52 1 0 0 53,72 3 0 0 99,9 2 0 0 43,79 1 0 0 46,65 
 17 Martin Wayne 978 Traditional 324,23 7 1 0 0 43,61 8 0 0 95,05 5 0 0 85,56 1 0 0 34,68 5 0 0 65,33 
 18 Hellman Rebel 1076 Traditional 471,27 8 12 0 0 142,11 5 0 0 95,59 1 1 0 91,48 4 0 0 47,92 8 0 0 94,17 
 19 John Soldierboy Hancock 241 Modern 1103,64 11 2 0 0 32,48 34 0 0 999 1 0 0 29,04 0 0 0 14,27 1 0 0 28,85 
 20 Slim Dane 80323 Traditional 1184,89 9 25 0 0 999 0 0 0 47,19 1 0 0 44,63 2 1 0 52,27 0 0 0 41,8 
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